

KRANTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Dated: 12th November, 2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Kranti Industries Limited (Script Code: 542459)

Subject: Bhoomi-Poojan ceremony for our New Manufacturing Plant, situated at Pirangut, Pune.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we pleased to inform that the Company has performed "Bhoomi Pooja and Ground Breaking Ceremony" for new manufacturing plant on Tuesday, 12th November, 2020 at 11.00 am.

Further, we wish to inform you that the Company has obtained the necessary permission/approval for the construction activity from the concerned authority and company has planned for the start of construction activity in due course of time.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Best Regards

Yours' faithfully, For **KRANTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

BHAVESH SUBHASH SELARKA

(COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)